preceding a holiday in order to be eligible to receive holiday pay.   

23.4 Floating Holiday 

During the first full pay period of the calendar year, eight hours floating holiday will be 
credited to employees.  Hours shall be prorated for part-time employees.  Employees 
unable to complete six months (one thousand forty (1,040) straight time hours) prior to 
December 31st shall not be eligible for any floating holiday that year. 

New employees who are not able to complete six months (one thousand forty (1,040) 
hours) regular pay equivalent/straight time) prior to December 31st shall not be eligible 
for any floating holiday in the year he or she is hired. 

Floating holidays shall be taken within the calendar year granted, and shall not carry over 
from year to year.

[...]

is Employee B’s to keep-it does not revert back to Employee A’s vacation 
account. 

27.1.6 When an employee is utilizing donated hours, they will not accrue additional 
vacation, sick leave or seniority time. 

27.1.7 The maximum time that may be initially donated into an employees’ account 
is one thousand forty (1,040) hours.  Additional time may be donated in 
amounts not exceeding four thousand one hundred and sixty (4,160) hours 
(equivalent to two years full-time employment).  To be eligible to receive 
more than the original one thousand forty (1,040) hour limit, there must be a 
favorable prognosis for recovery and a predictable date of return to work. 

27.1.8 In no event shall donated time have the effect of altering the employment 
rights of Golden Sierra or the recipient employee, nor shall it extend or alter

[...]

27.1.6 When an employee is utilizing donated hours, they will not accrue additional vacation, sick leave or seniority time.
	27.1.7 The maximum time that may be initially donated into an employees’ account is one thousand forty (1,040) hours.  Additional time may be donated in amounts not exceeding four thousand one hundred and sixty (4,160) hours (equivalent to two years f...
	27.1.8 In no event shall donated time have the effect of altering the employment rights of Golden Sierra or the recipient employee, nor shall it extend or alter the limitations otherwise applicable to leaves of absence or sick leave.